Any cContractor who fails to treat the fire hazard as outlined inis liable under 
Subsection 130.02, is liable for the actual costs of suppressing any wildfire that may occur originates on in or passes 
through the the Slashing aAreas covered by their individual or separate  Agreements for an amount up to two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per Agreement, but no more than one million dollars ($1,000,000); for 
separate Agreements with different liable Contractors, the actual costs of suppression up to one million dollars 
($1,000,000) will be shared by the Contractors prorated on the Contract Area acreage of those Agreements.